CITY OF PROVIDENCE

INSPECTION & STANDARDS
RECEIVED

APR 08 2025

BUILDING BOARD OF REVIEW

APPLICATION APPEALING THE DECISION OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL, OR
FOR A VARIATION OR MODIFICATION FROM CERTAIN SECTIONS OF THE RI STATE BUILDING CODE

Check Type of Building Board Application:

Variance — variation from, or modification of, certain sections of the Rl State Building Code
Q Appeal of a decision of the Building Official

If a section of the a

. Wei Ma . .
Applicant: Applicant Mailing Address
., OliviawmS99@ gmail.com 461 Maple Avenue
Email: Street:
401-454-9050 Barri n, R1 02806
Phone: City, State, Zip: amngh
Wei
Owner: Ma Owner Mailing Address
.. oliviawm899@ gmail.com 461 Maple Avenue
Email: Street:
401-454-9050 Barrington, Rl 02806
Phone: City, State, Zip: 9
Appellant: Appellant Mailing Address
Email: Street:
Phone: City, State, Zip:
Attorney: Attorney Mailing Address
Email: Street:
Phone: City, State, Zip:

1. Subject Department of inspection + Standards Permit Number:

2. Street Address of Subject Property:

BLDG-24-1304

46 7one Street

Assessor’s Plat and Lot Numbers of Subject Property: 66-178

L R-
3. Base Zoning District(s):

Overlay District(s): None
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4. Date owner purchased the Property: 08/06/1999

5. Building construction type(s): 5B

6. Dimensions of each lot:
Lot# 178 Width 49.07 Depth 100.23 Total area %4560 sq. ft.

Lot # Width Depth Total area sq. ft.

7. Size of existing structure(s} located on the Property:

Principal Structure: Accessory Structure:
Area of Footprint 1,118sq it Area of Footprint
Overall Height ~34 Overall Height

# of Stories 3 # of Stories

8. Size of proposed structure(s) located on the Property:

Principal Structure: Accessory Structure:
Area of Footprint NO changes Area of Footprint
Overall Height No changes Overall Height

# of Stories NO changes # of Stories

9. Present Legal Zoning Use of the Property: Residential - 2 family

10. Proposed Zoning Use of the Property: Residential - 3 family

11, Number of Parking Spaces:
# of existing spaces 4 # of proposed spaces 3

12, Are there outstanding violations concerning the Property under any of the following:
_|:|_ Providence Zoning Ordinance _I:I_ Rl State Building or Property Maintenance Code(s)
Owner has received a Violation from the City of Providence for an illegal third floor unit

13. Summarize all changes proposed for the Property (use, construction/renovation, site alteration):

For interior alteration to change use from two-family dwelling to three-family
dwelling.

14, If application is for variance, list Rl State Building Code Sections from which a variance is sought:
Section Number Section Title + Required relief {e.g. dimensional deficiency of 6” on a landin

3404.1 ALTERATIONS

420.4/903.2.8 Automatic Sprinkier System. Group R
1011.5.2 Riser Heightand Tread Depth
1023.2 Interior Exit Stairways-Construction
1206.2 Airbome sound

1206.3 Structure-bome sound

1207.2 Minimum Ceiling Heights
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QUESTIONS 15 AND 16 TO BE ANSWERED ONLY IF APPLICATION IS AN APPEAL

15, IF application is an appeal of a decision of the Building Official, please indicate if:
Appellant is the Owner of the subject Property
Appellant is an aggrieved party that is not the Owner of the subject Property

16, IF application is an appeal of a decision of the Building Official, please indicate the grounds for the

appeal:
SEE ATTACHED EXPLANATION OF REQUEST

IF MORE ROOM IS NEEDED TO ANSWER ANY OF THE ABOVE QUESTIONS, PLEASE SUBMIT AN
ADDENDUM TO THIS APPENDIX WITH COMPLETE RESPONSES.

The undersigned acknowledge(s} and agree(s) that members of the Building Board of Review and its staff
may enter upon the Property in order to view the Property prior to any hearing on the application,

The undersigned further acknowledge(s) that the statements herein and in any attachments or appendices
are true and accurate, and that providing a false statement in this application may be subject to criminal
and/or civil penalties as provided by law, including prosecution under the State and Municipal False Claims
Acts, Owner({s)/Applicant{s} are jointly responsible for any false statements.,

Owner(s): Applicant(s}/Appeilant(s):
Wei Ma Wei iva

Type Name Type Name

Signature Signature

Type Name Type Name

Signature Signature

All applicable requirements listed and described on the Instruction Sheet shall be met or this application will not
be considered complete.

Please contact the Office of the Boards of Review with questions:
Telephone — 401-680-5375
Email - bsath@providenceri.gov

A fillable PDF copy of this document can be found online at the Boards of Review webpage linked from the
Department of Inspection + Standards: hitps://www.providenceri,gov/inspection-standards/
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EXPLANATION OF REQUEST:

THE DENIAL OF THIS PERMIT IS FOR THESE SECTIONS:

SECTION 34041

Except as provided by section 3401.4 or this section, alterations to any building or structure shall
comply with the requirements of the code for new construction. Alterations shall be such that the
existing building or structure is no less complying with the provisions of this code than the existing
building or structure was prior to the alteration.

420.4 Autematic Sprinkler System

Group R occupancies shall be equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system in
accordance with Section 903.2.8.

903.2.8 Group R

An automatic sprinkler system installed in accordance with Section 903.3 shall be provided
throughout all buitdings with a Group R fire area.

This existing home had an illegal third floor apartment unit. The goal of this project is to legalize this
unit by creating a new Accessory Dwelling Unit on the third floor, This allows the building to be
legalized and inspected. As part of this process, we are verifying and upgrading fire separations
between the units {ceilings and walls, 1 hour} and installing self closing fire rated doors into
stairwells and common areas (1 hour). Qur request is to do this work without the need for
installation of a sprinkler system.

1011.5.2 Riser Height and Tread Depth

Stair riser heights shall be 7 inches maximum and 4 inches minimum. Winder treads shall have a
minimum tread depth of 11 inches between the vertical planes of the foremost projection of
adjacent treads at the intersections with the walkline and a minimum tread depth of 10 inches
within the clear width of the stair.

This is an existing home, built many years ago. The existing stairs, front and rear, do not meet the
requirements of 1011.5.2



1023.2 Interior Exit Stairways-Construction

Enclosures for interior exit stairways and ramps shall be constructed as fire barriers in accordance
with Section 707 or horizontal assemblies constructed in accordance with Section 711, or both.
Interior exit stairway and ramp enclosures shall have a fire-resistance rating of not tess than 2 hours
where connecting four stories or more and not less than 1 hour where connecting less than four
stories. The number of stories connected by the interior exit stairways or ramps shallinclude any
basements, but not any mezzanines. Interior exit stairways and ramps shali have a fire-resistance
rating not tess than the floor assembly penetrated, but need not exceed 2 hours.

Exceptions:

1. Interfor exit stairways and ramps in Group |-3 occupancies in accordance with the
provisions of Section 408.3.8.

2. Interior exit stairways within an atrium enclosed in accordance with Section 404.6.

This existing home has existing stairs, front and rear. These stairs have plaster walls, assumed 1
hour per the Rhode island Rehab Code, These stairs connect three levels, with the rear stair also
connecting to the basement. We would like these stairs to remain without any changes.

1206.2 Airborne Sound

Walls, partitions and floor-ceiling assemblies separating dwelling units and steeping units from
each other or from public or service areas shalt have a sound transmission class of not less than 50

1206.3 Structure-Borne Sound

Floor-ceiling assemblies between dwelling units and sleeping units or between a dwelling unit or
sleeping unit and a public or service area within the structure shall have an impact insutation class
rating of not less than 50.

For both airborne sound and structure-borne sound, this is an existing building with existing
assemblies. There js not an intent to reconstruct this building, and therefore it is not possible to
achieve madern assembilies that achieve an STC of or liC of 50.



1207.2 Minimum Ceiling Height

Occupiable spaces, habitable spaces and corridors shall have a ceiling height of notless than 7
feet 6 inches (2286 mm) above the finished floor. Bathrooms, toilet rooms, kitchens, storage reoms
and taundry rcoms shall have a ceiling height of not tess than 7 feet (2134 mmy} above the finished

floor,

Exceptions:

if any room in a building has a stoped ceiling, the prescribed ceiling height for the room is
required in one-half the area thereof. Any portion of the room measuring less than 5 feet
{1524 mmy} from the finished floor to the ceiling shall not be included in any computation of

the minimum area thereof,

Corridors contained within a dwelling unit or steeping unit in a Group R occupancy shatl
have a ceiling height of not less than 7 feet (2134 mm) above the finished floor,

This existing home was built many years ago. The third floor has non-compliant ceiling heights in
some rooms. Additionally, the front stairwell has a hon-compliant ceiling height at the third level.
We request that these conditions are allowed to remain.

Please note that we have:

Added fire rated doors at the stairwells.
Relocated the door serving level three from the front stairwell to improve head height.

Added smoke and CO detectors throughout the building.
Enclosed the rear stairwell at the third floor.

hoth o=



NOTICE OF REFUSAL CITY OF PROVIDENCE APPLICATION DATE APPLICATION NO.
DEPT OF INSPECTIONS AND 09/26/2024 BLDG-24-1304
STANDARDS
OF PERMIT APPLICATION 444 Westminster Street -Providence, RI, 02903 DATE OF REFUSAL APPEAL FEE
Joseph A. Doeorley ~ Municipal Building 03/31.2025 $440

LOCATION PAGE NUMBER
46 Zone St. Providence, RI 02908 Tofl
APPLICANT TITLE ADDRESS
Wei Ma Applicant/Owner 461 Maple Ave. Barrington , RI 02806
PROPERTY OWNER'S NAME PROPERTY OWNER'S FULL AIDRESS
Wei Ma 461 Maple Ave. Barrington, RI 02806

THE APPLICATION FOR A CERTIFICATE GF OCCUPANCY FOR THE ABOVE LOCATION HAS BEEN REFUSED BECAUSE THE PROYISIONS OF THE
RHODE ISLAND STATE CODE HAVE NOT BEEN COMPLIED WITH IN THE FOLLOWING PARTICULARS,

SCOPE OF PERMIT:
For interior alteration te change use from two-family dwelling to three-family dwelling.

BUILDING DESCRIPTION: Three (3) story. existing strucfure.

USE GROUP(S): R-2 -- Three dwelling unils TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: V-B (Existing)
LOCATION OF SPRINKLERS (IF ANY): N/A C.0.REQUIRED: YES

FLOOR AREAS / USES

First Floor: 968 Square Feet / Residential Unit #1
Second Floor: 955 Square Feet / Residential Unit #2
Third Floor: 861 Square Feet / Residential Unit #3

Has the proposed scope of work been completed? © Yes ® No Has a violation been noted for this property? o Yes @ No

|RISBC-1 Rhode Island Building

[Code (510-RICR-00-00-1) CODE SECTIONS AND REASONS FOR REFUSAEL
Section 3404.1 [Alterations Except as provided by section 3401.4 or this section, alterations to any building or structure shail

comply with the requirements of the code for new construction. Alterations shall be such that the existing
building or structure is no less complying with the provisions of this code than the existing building or structure
was prior to the alteration.

Section 420.4 [Automatic sprinkler system. Group R occupancies shall be equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler
system in accordance with Section 903.2.8,

Section 903.2.8 Group R. An mutomatic sprinkler system instalied in accordance with Section 903.3 shall be provided
throughout all buildings with a Group R fire area.
s Whereas, No fire suppression system is proposed.
Section 101152 Stair riser heights shall be 7 inches (178 mm) maximum and 4 inches (102 mm) minimum. Rectangular tread
depths shall be 11 inches (279 mm) mininmun,
*x 'Whereas, the proposed stairs are non-compliant with the dimensional standards.
Section 1023.2 Interior Exit Stairways-Construction. Enclosures for interior exit stairways shall be constructed as fire

barriers in accordance with Section 707 or horizontal assemblies constructed in accordance with Section 711, or
both. Interior exit stairway and ramp enclosures shall have a fire-resistance rating of not less than 2 hours where
connecting four stories or more.

** Whereas, the West stairs are | hour fire-rated.

Section 1206.2 [Airborne sound. Walls, partitions and floor-ceiling assemblies separating dwelling units and sleeping units
from cach other or from public or service areas shal have a sound transmission class of not less than 50, or not
less than 45 if field tested, for airbome noise where tested in accordance with ASTM E90.

*% 'Whereas, the plans do not disclose the STC value.

Section 1206.3 Structure-borne sound. Floor-ceiling assemblies between dweiling units and seeping units or between a
dwelling unit or steeping unit and a public or service area within the structure shall have an impact insulation
class rating of not less than 50, or not less than 45 if ficld tested, where tested in accordance with ASTM E492,

i 'Whereas, the plans do not disclose the [IC rating.




[Minimum ceiling heights. Occupiable spaces, habitable spaces and corridors shall have a ceiling height of not
less than 7 feet 6 inches (2286 mm) above the finished floor. Bathrooms, toilet rooms, kitchens, storage rooms
and laundry rooms shall have a ceiling height of not less than 7 feet (2134 mm) above the finished floor.
Exceptions: #2. If any room in a building has a sloped ceiling, the prescribed ceiling height for the room is
required in one-half the area thereof. Any portion of the room measuring less than 5 feet (1524 mm) from the
finished floor to the ceiling shall not be included in any computation of the minimum area thereof.

*k Whereas, the East stair clearance is 6 fi.

Section 1207.2

Discipline: --Building Code-

) -~
-—k- e //\
Signed M\ Sig’n/ — Ri=—
_~~JohnitySuarez

Yaniv Eini-Gal
Senior Plan Examiner Building Official_

DIS BBR REFUSAL FORM August 2024

X Applicant O Property Owner



DAVID SISSON ARCHITECTURE PC — ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
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ARCHITECT . A
Sheet [
Numbe
DAVID SISSON ARCHITECTURE PC Lol Shoct Home
345 TAUNTON AVE
EAST PROVIDENCE RI 02914 ADO  |COVER SHEET
TEL: 401-595-7070 AD.1 SITE PLAN
DAVE@DS-ARCH.COM A1.0  [GENERAL NOTES & SPECIFICATIONS

AZ0 FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY PLANS
BASEMENT, 18T FL, 2ND FL & 3RD FL

FL & 3RDFL

A3.0 DEMOLITION BASEMENT, 1ST FL, 2ND

A4.0 PLANS ST FL, 2ND FL & 3RD FL

PROJECT INFORMATION

ASSESSORS MAP # 66
ASSESSORSLOT # 178
LOT SIZE: 4,560 SF

STREET ADDRESS: 46 ZONE ST., PROVIDENCE RI 02908
OWNER:

WEI MA

46 ZONE ST.

PROVIDENCE R 02808

YEAR BUILT: 1900

NARRATIVE SCOPE OF WORK: CONVERT EXISTING TWO FAMILY TO THREE FAMILY
HOME. INTERIOR RENOVATION

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: 58
BUILDING USE / OCCUPANCY: R2 (RESIDENTIAL, 3 UNIT)

BASE ZONING DISTRICT: R-3
OVERLAY ZONING DISTRICT: NON

PROPOSED LIVING UNITS: 3

CODES:
+ 2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
* RHODE ISLAND STATE BUILDING CODE SBC-1
+ 2018 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE
+ RHODE ISLAND FIRE SAFETY CODE
+ 2018 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE
« SBC-3 RHODE ISLAND STATE PLUMBING CODE
* 2018 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE
* SBC-4 RHODE ISLAND STATE MECHANICAL CODE
» SBC-5 RHODE ISLAND STATE ELECTRICAL CODE
* NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, 2020 EDITION
+ 2024 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
+ SBC-8 RHODE ISLAND STATE ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
+ ANSI A117.1 ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS
* Ri LIFE SAFETY CODE: NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE
+ PROVIDENCE ZONING ORDINANCE

ENERGY CODE INFORMATION

EXISTING ALTERATION
FILL EXPOSED WALL, CEILING, AND FLOOR CAVITIES WITH INSULATION

CHONONCNONON |

david sisson architecture pc

345 Taunton Ave

www.ds-arch.com Info@ds-arch.com 401-595-7070

East Providence R| 02014

: ISSUED FOR:
2025-02-10 | PERMIT GET

REVISION 1

202503-19  |[REVISION 2

10

PROJECT NUMBER: 24132

46 Zone St
Providence, RI 02908
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DAVID SISSON ARCHITECTURL PC — ALL RIGHTS RESCRVED

ZONMNG TABLE

9
a
@
MAP =65 Pt
LOT =178 = g
- [
13 DSTRICT:R-3 O 3] §
OVERLAY ZONNG DSTRET: NONE © L
oz I
= £
mEu REQURED PROVIDED REUEF REQUESTED? o 2
LOT SZE NONE 4EE0SF NO O ot g
KN AU LOT WOTH NE pr NO » H
HEIGHT 45 KOT MORE THAN 3 STORY LESS THAN 45 /3 STORY EXISTING o c &
LAX BULDNG COVERAGE 5% (2052 5F) 245% (1,118 $F) EXSTIG No =2
WAX IVPERY. SURFACE COVERAGE &% (2954 $F) 90 1% (4,105 3 5F) ENSTING YES O o &=
1 £47% (25439 SF) PROPSED o 8
MAX IMPERV. FRONT YARD COVERAGE 33% (1636 SF) 51.1% (251 5F) EXSTING NO - EXISTAG KON CONFORMNG o 2§
MAX IMPERY. REAR YARD COVERAGE 50% (1,017 5F) 100% (2,04 SF) EXSTNG YES O o 25
438% (1,015 7 5F) PROPOSED “with
MM PERV. SURFACE COVERAGE 1,000 5F 4536 SFEXSTING YES o536
16124 SF PROPOSED 2233
FRONT SETBACK & 3 (AVERAGE WITHM 100) 10 - 6 EXSTING Ko N O >3 ;
REAR SETBACK ar 45 -6 EXSTING KO ngd
SDE SETBACK & B -0 EXSTING no gs
SOE SETBACK € 142317 EXSTHG Ko -
PARKING.  (3)SPACES REQURED
\
BULONG COVERAGE CALCULATION \
EXSTING SE
EXISTING TWO FAM 1118
TOTAL 1,118 SF
EROPOSED SE
PROFOSED 3 FAM 1118
TOTAL 1,118 $F
[ = S
=
MPERVIOUS SURFACE COVERAGE CALCULATION %
3P
EXSTING se o &
EXSTHNG 1,1185F @
EXISTING 0 5F -
EXISTING REAS sasF B o
EXISTING FRONT STEPS AND LANDNG 2435F @ q
2 EXISTING WALKVAY 20345F 3 %
EXISTING PAVED DRVEWAY 26075F e — &l J
TOTAL 4,106 3§F s I E e alr
TRAGKLINE e — - ale
PROPOSED SE e e - E‘, 3 !
PROPOSED 3FAM 1,118 5F ST n ]
EXiSTING RETAN NG WALL AND STEPS sSF El
EXISTING REAR STEPS AND DECK s3sF 3
EXISTING FRONT STEPS AND LANDNG 2435F L
PROPOSED REAR WALKWAY 215F
PROPOSED FRONT WALKWAY 275F |
PROPOSED PAVED DRIVEWAY 1576 $F
PROPOSED CURBING esF |
TOTAL 28439 8F l |
PROPOSED PAVED !
DRIVEWAY |
15765F |
l NN |  we
EXISTING FRONT SETRACK e
I ©
TREE CANOPY CALCULATION (SECTION 1503 b e O
EXISTING REAR SETBACK ! mwsag =3
TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE OF LOT: 4560 SF T 8 ;
REQUIRED COVERAGE (3% OF LOT) 13535F 4%_ GCJ g &
E
PROPOSED TREES: : og 3
- GHYGO BLOBA "AUTUNN GOLD" 1,40 8F - o ! g =
(NEW MEDUM TREES (700 SFEACH)) z | g N 2 5
REQURED REAR SETBACK o 3 5
TOTAL PROPOSED CANOPY COVERAGE 140000 SF ‘- - _/ z “msssr E ©3 g
(30% CANOPY COVERAGE) 1 PROPOSED CURBNG = ~ c 5
g 34657 g LOT 178 u g
£ 2 EXISTING REAR STEPS 4,560 SF =] € |rd
EL‘ o AND DECK — ; 13 5 w
g GHKGO BLOBA sasF EusTHo2FAU g 5 w
“AUTUMN GOLD" 5
(KEW/ MEOWUM TREE) \ 1,1185F I g ]
{ |
|
RONT
PROPOSED REAR I
VIALKWAY —
; 215F
T
l ©) | I =
H— — - — - = I —_— — — X — — - — | & — e s e e, I e e L ey = e _I 5
2 5 SETBACK UNE o
&
9 by PROPOSED FRONT wi
T GoLD blg =13 e =
(KEVi MEDUM TREE) al® z EXISTING RETAN NG —_—
g £ VIALL AND STEPS (V)]
=4 2 2SF
A AAAAAA A A A ] :
ot
5 100 PROPERTY LINE

€4, SITE - PROPOSED
4T =10"







DAVID Q530N ARCHITLCTURE PC — ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

L GEHERAL REQUREWENTS

1 THESE DRAWNGS ARE DAGRALATIC AND SHALL MOT BE SCALED. VWHERE LACK OF INFORWATION,
OR ANV DSCREPANCT SHOULD APPEAR 1 THE DRAWNGS OR SPECACATIONS, REQUEST
\NRFEE?I MTERPRETATION FROM THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDHG WWiTH TRAT PORTON OF
THE WORK

2 NOCHANGES, BOOFICATIONS OR DEVIATIONS SHALL BE MADE FROAM THE DRANNGS OR
SPECFICATICNS WiTHOUT FRST SECURNG WRITTEN PERIZZSIGN FROM THE ARCHITECT.

3 ALL WATERALS USED SHALL BE EQUAL TO OR EXCEED ALL AFPLICAELE STATE OR LOCAL CODES

ARDREQUREUFNTS

CONTRACTOQ SHALL REMOVE PRCAFFTLY AND LEGALLY ALL ACCUSULATED DESRS, PROTECT ALL
POSED PORTIONS OF WORK FROM ELEMENTS, AVOD OVER- LOADNG STRUCTURE, ARD

SE.CUFELY STORE ALL TEMS TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION

ALL EXETING UTILITIES AXD CITY SERVICES ARE TO BE WANTANED, KEPT i SERVICE, AND

FROTECTED AGAMNST DAVAGE DUR NG CONSTRUCTICN.

CONTRAGTGR TO VERFT LOCATION OF ALL EXS TG UNDE RGROD UTILTES FRIOR TO

EXCAVATION

ALL EXTTS TO BE QFERABLE FROM THE IS 1TE WITHOUT USE OF A KEY OR SPECIAL RNOWMEDGE

ALL WORK AS OUTUNED & THESE DOCUVEMNTS, SHALE STRACTLY CONFORM TOALL APPUICARLE

CODES AND ORDIMANCES, THE EVENT OF A CONFLIGT, THE MORE STRNGENT REQUREWENT SHALL

GOVERH AND BE MET.

9 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OFTAM AND PAY FOR ALL FEES, PERMTS, LIGENSES, ETC, HECESSERY
FOR PROPER COMPLETICN OF THE WORK AL FERLTS, LICEHSES, ETC SHALL BE CHTANED
BEFORE VWORK IS BEGUN

1a THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE ALL WORRANSHP AND MATERIALS FOR A PEROD OF ONE
(+} YEAR FROM THE DATE OF SUSSTANTIAL COMPLETION OR AS OTHERWSE REQURED M THE
SPECTICATIONS

11 PROVIDE ADECUATE CONCEALED BLOCK MG ARD ANCHORNG FOR ALL CEILING AKDWALL
MOUNTED EQUFMENT, HARDWARE AND ACCESSORES

12 VYHEM A SYSTEM GR ASSEMBLY IS CALLED OUT FOR, ALL KECESSARY PARTS AND MATERALS
REQURED FOR A CCATPLETE INSTALLATION SYBTEM SHALL BE AND P{STALLED ACCOADMG TO THE
MAKUFACTURERS IWSTRUCTICHS.

AE] UNLESS OTHERWSE HOTED, ELECTRICAL CONDUTS, PLUMBNG LINES, ETC , SHALL BE RUY
CONCEALED AND FRAMNG SHALL BE ADEQUATE $ZE TO ACCOUPLISH RESULT WITHOUT CAUSHNG
ANY CHANGES I THE WALL FLANE.

11 COORMNATE WITH ALL TRADES THE LOCATICONS OF SLEEVES OR OTHER FRESET ACCESSORES
MWVOLVMHG OTHER TRADES

15 IT 18 THE MTENT OF THESE GONTRACT DOCUWENTS TO DEFAE A COMPLETE FNGKEQ FACILITY,
ANT LLATERILL SYSTEW, EQUFLIENTS OR ASSERALY WHICK RORLALLY WOULD BE REQURED
SHALL BE PROVIDED AS F SPECFICAILY ROTED.

16 WHEH WORK 15 ROT CALLED OUT AS REGURED YO COVPLETE THE PROJECT, IT SHAUL BZ
PROVDED BY THE COCNTRACTOR AT KO ADDITIONAL EXFENSE TO THE OWHER AMD BE OF THE BEST
MATERIALS AMD WORKMANS HP,

" BEFORE FINAL DRAVWNGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE IBSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION, THEY SHALL EE
SUBAMTTED FO ALL GOVERKHG BULDNSG AGERCES TO INSURE THEIR COAPLIANCE WITH AL
AFPLCAELE LOCAL AND NATIONAL CODES  CODE DECREPANCES N DRANNGS AN
SPECFICATIONS APPEAR, THE ARCHITECT S$HALL EE KOTHED OF SUCH DSCREPANCES M
VRITRG B THE CONTRACTOR OR BUE D:MG OFFRSIAL, AND ALLGAE D TO ALTER THE DRAWNGS
AND SPECFICATIONS 50 AS TO COMPLY VWiTH GOVERNMNG CODES BEFCRE CONSTRUCTION
BEGNS

18 UPCH WRITTEH RECEFT OF APPROVAL FROM THE GOVERN®™G DFFICIAL, APPROVED FINAL
CRAWIGS AND SPECFICATIONS SHALE BE SUBMTTED TO THE ARCHITECT 87 THE CONTRACTOR

it ¥ CODE DSCREPANCES ARE INSCOVERED DURMNG THE CONSTRUCTION PROCESS, THE
ARCHITEGT SHALL EE hOTIFED AND ALLOWE D AYPLE TRZE TO REVEDY SAID DISCREPANCES

N ALL WORK PER FORWED SHALL COUPLY WITH ALL APFUCASLE LOCAE, STATE AND HATIONAL
BULDNG CODES, ORDMANCES AND REGULATIONS, AND ALL OTHER ALTHORITES HAVING
JURGDICTION:

21 ALL CCHTRACTORS, SUPPLIERS, AMD FARRICATORS SHALL BE RESPONTBLE FOR THE CONTENT OF
THE DRANY 'I'GS AMO FOR THE SU‘PP{Y FNDDESIGH OF APPROFPRIATE MATERIALS AND WORK
PERFORMANC

F3 AlL U“\UFNSTUREU ARTALES, MATERIALS, AND EQUPMENT SHALL BT HANDLED, AFFLED,
PNSTALLED, ERECTED, USED, CLEALNED, AND CONDITONED M STRICT ACCOIDANCE VWiTH THE
MAKUFACTURERS REQUFR| EMENTS

23 ALL ALTERNATES ARE AT THE OFTION OF THE DWW%ER ARD SHALL BE AY THE OWWNER'S REQUEST,
CONSTRUCTED M ADTITION TQ OR M LEY OF THE TYFCAL CONSTRUCTION, AS INDICATED ON THE
DRAWINGS.

-

L]

LR

DEAD LOAD. 45 PSE
SNOW LOAD, 30 PSF (TABLE 1503 1)
LNVE LOAD. 2OPSF

OEAD LOAD, 10 PSF
LN LOAD 4D P5SF PER TABLE 1607.4

FLOOR.

DEAD LOAD. 10 PEF
LVE LOAD &0 PSF FER TABLE 16071

BALCONES
ANDDECKS:

504 PRESSURE HXOFIF (AR

=2FER TRELE 16045

Vit SPEERAGAD = 125 LAPH PER TABLE 1603 1
SUBFACE ROMGH! =BFER 160342
EXPGSURE CATEGORY =BFER 1603423

CLAATE 7G4E o

YoiiD-BORNE DEERIS REGON 2 kO PER 202 ANO TABLE 16041
HURRICANE-PROWE REGIDHS =YES PER 202

=KOPER 16002

EROTEETON OF OPEIAGS

FRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION, VERFY DESIGN EOADS WiTH COVERK ™3 CODES AND STE
COMDITIONS CHECK VATHLOCAL B 4 0NG AGERCES FOR WIND, BEXSMC, SNOWW AND OTHER SPECIAL
LOADRG CONDITIONS F DNSCREPANCES ARE DSCOVERED, ARCHITECT SHALL 8E KOTFED.

A ArAAAAA A A~

2 SMEWORK

A PERFORM EXCAVATION, ACCOR DG TO GOCD CONMON CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES, TO THE
LIES, GRADES, AND ELEVATIONS INDGCATED OH THE DRAWNGS

B PROVIDE CCHSETENT COUPACTION OF THE TOP 8" OF SUB-GRADE, L, AND BACKFLL BATERIAL
BENEATH STRUCTUS ES \WALKS, AND PAVEMENTE TO MEET THE STATED SOL PRESSURE

[+3 FROVIDE 500 POSONNG TO CONTROL TERVATES AS REQURED BY GOVERNNG CODES

B PROVIDE AND INSTALL VENTILATEON FOR RADON GAS AS REQURED BY LOCAL BULDNG AGEHOES
AND GOVERKNNG CODES

E TOP OF FOUNOATION ELVEVATION iS5 ASSUVED TO EE 6° ABOVE THE RIMAL GRADE AT
THE OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR OPENYG CHANGES i THE FOUNDATION WALL ELEVATION
RELATIVE TO THE Fi42L GRADE WL RESULT IN CHAMNGES TO THE FOUNDATION DRA%"'HGS L3
WELL AS CHANGES TO THE GARAGEHOUSE ENTRY S§TAR

F PROYDE FOOTING DRANS FER R4S 1- DRANS SHALL BE PROVDED ARQUAD FOUNDATIONS
FERFORATED PPE BHALLEE IWSTALLED AT OR BELOW THE AREA TO BE PROTECTED AND SHALL
DKSCHRARGE BY GRAVITY OR MECHANWAL MEANS INTO AN APPRCVED DRANAGE SYSTEW PERFORATED
DRAMS SHALL BE SURROUNDEDWTTH AN APPROVED FILTER HEWERANE OR THE FILTER MEUERANE SHALY
COVER THE WASHED GRAVEL OR CRUSHE 0 ROCK LCOVERNG THE DRAM. PERFORATED FiPE SHAL BE
FLACED ON A AU OF 2 OHES OF WASHED GRAVEL OR CRUSHED ROCK WOT LESS THAN ONE SEVE
SZE LARGER THAN THE THE JONT GEEHMNG OR PERFORATION AND COVERED WiTH BOT LESS THAN &
NCHES OF THE SAMF MATERIA)

3 CGNGRETE

A PROVIDE CONCRETE COAMPLYING VilTH ASTM €54, UNLESS OTHERWSE WOTED, CONCRETE SHALL
HAVE THE FOLLOWYING 23 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTHS AS MdaRJUS
1 CONCRETE FOOTMGS AKD FOUNDATIONS: 3,000 P3)
2 CONCRETE ALOOR SLADS WALKS, DRVES, AMD PATKOS 3 50CPSI
3 FPROVIDE CONSTRUCTICN JONTS 8O PANEL 28 DOES NOT EXCEED I0EF,

B PROYVDE RENFORCEMENT OF THE SZE AND SPACHNG HDCATED ON DRANHGS. RENFORCHNG
SHALL COMPLY WWTTH THE FOLLOWIHG BN UWE
1 BARS ASTM £515 GRADE 43 DEFORMED BARS.
2 WELDED WRE FAERIC: ASTIA A15S

[

£

B

UKLESS NOTED OTRERWSE, ALL SLABS ON GRADE SHALL BE 4" THCK, REMTORCED WITH 655
WAOLAW VM, AND PLACED OVER 4" BUWNAUST COMPACTED SAND OR GRAVEL FLL INTERIOR

LARS SHALL BE PLACED OVER 6 WL STABLZED POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRTR COORDMNATE
VfTH RADON REMGVAL PROCEDURES

FOOTING SZES SHOWH ARE TYP/CAL OHLY FOR STATED 504, PRESSURE AND CONSBTENT
COUPACTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL EE RESPONSHLE FOR FOOTINGS COVPLYING WITH THE
DESGH REQUAREENTS OF SPEGFIC S04, CONDIMIONS

PRECAST CONCRETE LIWTELS EHALL BE INSTALLED ANG REATORCED AS PER LANUFACTURERS'
SFECHICATIONS ARCHITECT 8HALL KOT BE RESPONSBLE FOR DESIGN OF FRECAST CONCRETE
LMTELS

4 HIASONAY

A

[:}

A

8

PROVIDE STARDARD WEISHT HOLLOW LOADBEAR 225 CONCRETE MASONRYT UNITS (TR}
COMPLYING WITH ASTM O, GRADE N, TYPE 1.

REMFORCEMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWIG AS LN ANWS:
1. BARS. ASTM 4515 GRADE &), FORUED BARS.
2. WRE JONT REMFORCEVENT ASTU ASZ, GALVANTED.

PROVIDE WORTAR TYPE '8 M ACLORDANCE WITH ASTM &2

FROVIDE GROUT £t ACCORUANCE YWITH ASTM C475. BANANIL COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH SHALL BE
30 PEI UKLESS NOTE  OTHERASE

FROVIDE REAFORCEMENT 4 VERTICAL CELLS OR CONCRETE MASCHRT UMITS (FULLY EMEEDDED

1 GROUT) AS FOLLOWS

1. FYPCAL REINFORCEVENT SHALL BE ONE £5 AT FACH CORNER, AT BOTH 5 DES OF
OFERNGS AND AT NAYAEUM SPACHG OF 45 QG

2 REMFORCE ALLVERTICAL CELLE OF CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SURPPORTIMG

CONCENTRATED LOAD (BEAUS, STRUCTURAL COLUWNS, ETC ) AT 3° CAU, RENFORCE EACH

VERTKCAL CELL WITH ONE #3 AND SOUDLY FILLWTTH GROUT.

BEAM POCKETS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL BEAMS SUPPORTED DY CONCRETE ANDOR
HASONRY, UNLESS ROTED OTHERWISE, AND SHALL COUPLY WITH THE FOLLOWNG

1. ANAM OF 4" BEARNG.

2 HENGHT AND WDTH AS REQUERED BY BEAM

3 TREATED LUMEER BENEATH ALL WOOD BEAVS,

4 FROVIE VERTICAL REMFORCHG

METALS

ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL COMPLY WiTH APPROPRATE ASTIN SFECFICATIONS AS FOLLOAS,
ASTM A3G, ASTR A5 ASTH ASQ1, ASTIL AT, ANDIASTM ADZ5

ALL STEEL CONNICTIONS SHALL BE DESIGHNED ACCORDNG TO ABC MANUAL OF STEEL
CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL EZ DETALED BY A QUALIFED STRUCTURAL $TEEL DETALER &
STAMFED BY A LMCENSED STRUCTURAL ERGNEER CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT STEEL SHOP
DRENNGS 1O ARCHITECT PRIOR TO STEEL ERECTION.

RETRACTAELE STARE ATHC LARDERS SHALL BE "LST™ AS MANUFASTURED BY FAMRO

carnen DO AND PLASTICS

LUVEER SHALL, i ADDTTION 10 COMPLY MG WITH GOVERN#IG CODES, COMPLY VaTH

FPRODDCT USE MANUAL" OF THE WESTERH WOOD PRODUCTS ASSOCIATION FOR
SELECTEM AND USE OF PRODUCTS INCLUDED IN THAT WANUAL

"PLYWOOD SPECFICATION AND GRADE GLEDE™ OF THE AVERICAN PLYWOOD ASSOCIATION
"STANDARD SPECHFICATIONS FOR GRADES OF CALFFORNG REDWOGD LUMBER" OF THE
RECVOOD FSPECTION BUREAU FOR REDWHTCD.

AMERICAN WOOD PRESERVERS ASSOCIATION STANDARDS AND RECOMMERDATIONS FOR
FRE-RETARDATE AND PRESERVATHE FRESSURE TREATED LUMBER AND PLYWWOCD
WESTERN RED CEBAR LUASSER ASSOCIATION STAKDAR DS AND RECOMMENTATIONS FOR

[ ]

PROVIDE LUVBER AND MATERIALS WEETHG OR EXCEEONG THE FOLLOWNG STANDARDS OF
QUALITY.

* FRAMMNG MEVEERS:

A ALL MTERICR OR OTHERY GE PRDT[CYED DAENSION LUYBER SHALL BE SPRUCE—
PHE—FR (SFF) GRADE KO. 2 OR BETTER FOR RAFTERS, JC'STS, HEADERS, AND
STUDS, UNLESS hUTEDDTME?M SE.

AL HEADERS AHD BEAMS SHALL EE FREE FROWM SPUTS, CHECES, AND SHANES

SHEATHNG,

W

ALL ROOF, FLOOR. AND WALL PASELS SHALL BE AFA RATED EXPOSURE 1
EHEATHIRNG CONMPLYING WITH DOG PS 1 AND PS 2 FULL 4X3 PANELS SHALL BE USED
10 THE RANAKIY EXTENT PRACTICARLE.
a FLOOR SHIATHMNG
1 MM SPAN RATNG 3216
2 LM THOUNESS, 2373
3 GLUED AND KALED WITH TONGUE AND GROOVE JONTS
4 FASTENERS: 6D COMMON AT 6 OC ALGHG SUPPORTED EDGES AKD 12' 0
PTERMEDATE
ROTE. USE APA RATED STURD——FLOOR OR ADVANTECH

GLUED AND "A’LED\‘M’ITH TONGUE ANDGROOVE JONTS

FASTENERE €0 (Oras

FASTENER 5P ACHG GE,NF_’U&L & OC ALONG SUPPORTEDEDGES AND 6'0O0

TNTERNEDWTE. WITH™ 4 FT OF GAZLE END WALLS 400

D, I;‘AALL EHEATHNG
ALL EXTEROR WALL SHEATHANS (1727 THLGK PLYWOO OR G398 SHEATHNG
PANELS) IS TO BE CLEANED FREE OF DEBRES AN D THEH WALED TO THE
FRAMMG HEMEERS WITH 100 KALS ONA B O G (EDGES) A €' O G (FELD)
KALNG PATTERN, UNLESS OTHERW'SE NOTED. SOUD BLOCK ALL JOMTS
TYPCAL LAY OUT SHEATHHNG BUCH THAT THERE IS A RAUM OF 187
EXTEKDNG M EACH DRECTICH BEYOND THE FLOOR FRAMNG F THS

CANNOT BE ACHEVEDR THEN STRAPPNG MUST BE USED. CONTACT
ARCHITECT FOR STRAPPNG SPACMNG AND DEVELOPMENT LENGTH BEFORE
INSTALLATION

E UNDER LATMENT: 13" LUAN UNTERLAYMENT GRADE (AT vrL ONLY)

F. PROFER CRENTED STRAND BOARD MAY £ SUBSTITUTED FOR PLYWOOD.

HOU}A—DCYA‘MS AN FRAAG COMNECTORS
ALL STRUCTURAL FRAMAG CONNECTIONS, UNLESS SPECHICALLY KOTED OTHER,
SHALL BE "STRONG TE" A5 ML"UFACTLNED BY THE S MPS0N CO. I ACCORDAN
WWOOD CONSTRUCTION CONNECTORS™ CATALOG C-2008. A1l FASTERERS (TYPE SLZE AND
QUANTTTY) SPECTRED ™ SRPSOH'S COMNECTOR SCHEDULE SHALL 8E ISTALEED THE
ABAREVIATION 55T ON THE DRAWNGS INDXCATE FASTENERS CONNECTORS AS
WANUFACTURED BY SMFS0H STRONG TE.

2 ALL CONNECTORS AND FASTEHERS FOR FRESSURE PRESERVATIVE TREATEDVAOOD SHALL
BE SHOP—COATED AKDOR STANLESS STEEL TO U THE SPECT S EXPOSURE(S) AND
VOO0 PRESERVATIVE(3) 4 ACCORDANCE WITH SAPSON STRONG—TIE
RECOUNENDATIONS THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REVEW DOCUMENTATION CONTAKED iV
THE SMPESON STRONG—TIE CATALOG AND PROVIDE CONKECTORS AND FASTERNERS THAT
ARE ACCEPTAELE FOR THE EXFOSURE AND CHEVCAL PRESERVATIVES USED ON THE
PROJECT, THE REVEW SHALL COMSDER THE TYPE OF PRESERVATIVE(S). FRESERVATIVE
RETENTION LEVELIS), AND EXPCS URE ENVARCKRUMENT(S)

3 ALL CONNECTORS AHD FASTEHERS FOR EXPOSED PORCH 20D DECK FRAMMO M COASTAL
ERVRONUENTS SHALE BE STAMWLESS STEEL
4 I.‘;ST‘AU. JOISTAND BEAM HANGERS CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING THE PAXAHI ALLOWVABLE

0 OF JOST OR BEAM BENG SUPPCRTED.

LAUP'HTED VENEER LUNBER (LVL)
LAMMNATED VEWEER LUMEER SHALL £E 152 TJ M-CROLAM LVEBY TRUS JOST, OR
APPROVED EQUAL, UKLESS OTHERWSE INDICATED.

2 PARALLEL STRAND LUVBER UVRFR (PSL) PARALLEL STRAND LUMBER SHALL BE 1EE
FPARALLAM PSLBT TRUS JOST, OR APPROVED EQUAL, UNLESS OTHERWSSE IWDICATED,

3 ENGHMEERED WOOD JOSTS JOETS AND ACCESSQRES INCAUDNG Rl JOSTS SHALL BE
THE PRODUCTS OF TRUS JOST, OR APFROVED EQUAL

4 USE EXTEROR GRADE WRO LAM B ALL AREAS SUBJECT TO MOSTURE

P‘lATE CONKECTED WOOD TRUSSES
BESGH ARD FABRGCATION OF TRUSSES SHALL BE SUBIECT 10 THR D PARTY FSPECTION

2 TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGHED FOR ALE COMBNATICHS OF DEAD, LVE. WD, AND 84O
LOADS AS REQURED UNDER THE REFERENCED CODES, SNOW LOADMNE SHALL WCLUDE
UNFORM, UNBRALARCED, DRFTING, ANDOR SLIENG TO SUIT EACH COLDIMICN

3 THE TRUSS SUPPLER SHALL DESKGN ALL REGURED TRUSS CONPIGURATIONS, INCLUDXNG
BT KOT DAMTER TO COAMB0N, GRDER, JACK, H:P, VALLEY, AND SPECTAL

4 [FTHE TRUSS SUPPLER PROPOSES TO USE DAFENSION LUWBIR OVERFRAVNG TO SUIT
VARIOUS CONDITIONS 4 ADDITICH TO ANY SUCH LOCATIONS SHOWHN O THE DRAVENGS,
THAT WORR SHALE B COOREMMATED WATH THE GENERAL CONTRAGTOR SUCH THAT ALL
WORK IS IVCLUDED UNDER THE CONTRACT

F.
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5 TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED SUCH THAT BLCKLING OF ANT MDNDUAL BEMBERS IS
RESBTED WTERNALLY BY THE PNDASLUAL TRUSS THROUGH SUTABLE MEANS, SUCH AS 1-
OR |- BRAC WG

& TRUSESES BHALL EE ERECTED M ALCORDANCE WITH TR AND TRUSS LANUFACTURER
FUBLICATICNS, PROVIDE ALL TERMPORARY ERACHG AS BHOWN O SLEUTTALS AND N
APPLICAELE FUBLICATIONS

1. PROVIDE WOOD TRUSSES ABLE TO SUSTAN THE STATED LOADS FOR THE SPANS,
PROFLES, AND ARRANGEMENT SHOWN OH THE DRAWMNGS TRUSS LAYOUT IS SCHEMATIC
OHLY. TRUSS MANUFACTURER ANGOR ENGNEER SHALL BE RESPONSBLE FOR THE DESIGN
AN SPALRIG OF ALL TRUSESES COMTRECTOR 1O SUBIMT TRUSS DRAWNGS AREVOR ROOF

FRAUMG DRAVANGS TO ARCHITECT FOR REVEW PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

& PROVIDE HURRICANE CLIPS, HOLD DONNS, STRAPS AND OTHER COMNECTORS AS
REQURED BY TRUSS MAKUFACTURER DESIGN OF ALL CONNEGTORS EY TRUSS
MASUFACTURER

PRESSURE TREATED LUVEER

A DALERSION LUMEER FOR THE FOLLOWANG LOCATIONS SHALL BE FRESSURE
FRESERVATLE—TREATED (PT) SOUTHERH PiHE #2 OR BETTER
< PORCHES, DECKS, AND OTHER FRAMMNG EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER
« WTERIDR WOOD JOSTS WITHA 1F OF EXPOSED GROUND
+ MTEROR TRIEER OR BULT—UP BEAMS WITHHN 17 OF EXPOSER GROUND
rSLEL FATES
»ALL WALL FRAMEAIG AND SHEATHAG LESS THAN & FROUW EXPOSED GROUND

B ALL PT LUMBER TO BE TREATED WITH A PENETRATING WATER REDUCER (SUCH AS BOLED
LEEED OL) » OROER TO MNCREASE THE LIFE OF THE STRUCTURE ALL FT LUUBER 1§ TO
HAVE ANY CUT EX0S FELD TREATED WITH \WOLMAN S WOODLFE COPPERCOAT.

\ WO NS TALLATION
U‘leSS ROTEG OTHERWSE, PROVDE!
ELE HEADER JOSTS AND TRMMAERS AT ALL FLOOR OFENKGS
2. DOUBLE MO'STS UKDER ALL PARTITIONS PARALLEL TO JQISTS.

k) DOUBLE JOSTS OR JOSTS AT 127 QO C. AT ALL KITCHENS AND BATHS
4 FROVDE READERS PER "HEADER SCHEDULE™ OR AS INDICATED ON THE DRANINGS
5 ONE R OF 10 CROSS-ER DS MQ OR NETLL EROGNG FOR EALH B-I OF J05T

B STUD EPACHG AT ALL EXTERIOR AND BEARMG WALLS SHALL BE 157 O . MMy
< STUD VWALLS SHALL KOT EXCEED THE FOLLOAWKG HE GRTS WITHOUT CONTIHUOUS
LATERAL SUPPORT PERPERDCULAR TO THE PLAME OF THE WeALL AT THE STATED HEIGHT OR L£5S5
ETUDS SHALL BF CONTINUCUS BETWEEN PONTS OF EATERAL SUPPORT.
1 EEAR®G WALLS
A g v

B 2SNy
2 NON-BEARMNG WALLS:
TN

B 6 20

L. UKLESS ROTED OTHERVASE, RAFTERS, CEILMG JOSTS, COLLAR TES, AND PURLINS SHALL

BESTZED AND SPACED I ACCORDARCE WITH FHA REQUAREMENTS OR GOVERNHG CODES,

WHCHEVER 1S MORE RESTRICTIVE

STAR CORSTRUCTION SHALL CONSST OF (32X12 STRMGERS, 54" OR 2X THLK TREAD ARD

VT THICK RISERS OR, SHALL BE FABRCATED BY CONPONENT MANUTACTURER

ALLWOOU PLATES BEAR NG ON CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED,

AT EXTERIOR WALLE INSTALL PLATES OVER FOAM SULL SEALER GASKET.

PROWDE 2* HCAFMAL PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER CAER & ML STARLED POLYETHYLEKE

BENEATH FULL BEARNG OF WWOOD BEAMS BEFARMG O CONCRETE OR MASCHRY.

PROVTDE SMPSON STRONG WALL GARAGE PORTAL SYSTEM AROUND ALL OVERREAD

DOORS WITH A VWD TH GREATER THAN & NSTALL GASAGE PORTAL SYSTEM PER

MANUFACTURERS RECOMMERDED GUIDELWES

1 ALLFRAWNG SHALL BE ERECTED TRUE TO UNE. PLUME AND LEVEL, AND SHALL BE
FASTENE DeHUNG TO DEVELOP THE FULL STREKRGTH OF THE ASSEMELY i ACCORDANCE
WTH VANVFACTURER'S AECOMMENDATICNS.

+ ORENSION LUMBER BEAIAS FRAL IMTO FLUSH STEEL AND LAV BEASS SHALE BE SET
1:4°4BCVE THE TOP OF BEAM TO ACCOMMODATE SKRAEAGE.

K ALL CONTINUOUS POSTS SHALL BE LATERALLY BRACED P BOTH DRECTIONS AT EACH

O0R CELMG LEVEL

L ALL ENGHNEERED FRODUCTS SHALL BE STORED AND INSTALLED 14 ACCORDRMCE WITH
FPRODUCT MAKUFACTURER S SPECAICATIONS AND INSTALEATION DETALS WITH THE
EXCERTION OF MANUFAZ TURER PROVDED KHCCKOUTS, 110 HOLES SHALL BE FELD-
DRALEQ W WEUBERS. FF HOLES ARE REQUIRED. KOTEY THE ARCHITECT PRAOR TG
QREERMNG AFFEGTED MEMEERS

u FLOOR SHEATHMNG SHALL BE GLUED AND HALED.

» FROVIDE 24 WOOO BLOCKSG OR R JOST AT ALL SAWH LULBER FLOOR JOST SUPPORT

T @ nom

PONTS,

PROVDE BLOCKNG OR RM BOARD AT ALL ENGHEERED FLODR M85 T SUPPORT PONTS.
USE JOST MANUFACTURERS PRODUCTS AND COMELY WITH JOST MANUFACTURER' S
INSTALLATION DETARS

FROVIDE 2X SOUD BLOCK G AT ALE RAFTER TALS

SRES OF DYENSION LUMEER ARE HOAMMAL ALL LUMBER SHALL EE SURFACE D FOUR
SIDES, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWASE

BTRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL KOT BE WPARED OR UKDERUNEDR B WPROPER CUTTING
OR DRELNS

ALL BULT-UP LVL BEAMS SHAUL EE ASSELELED M ACCORDANCE WITH MANUTACTURERS
INSTRUCTIONS

o
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THERKAL AND LOSTURE PROTECTION

FPROVIDE THERUAL BUH MG PISULATION AT ASSEMBLES ADJLCENT TO EXTERIDR OR UKHEATED
SPACES MEETWG THE REQUREVENTS LSTED ON SHEET A0.0

STALL & Ml STABLZED POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRER HEANST MTEROR FACE OF ALK
THEAMAL INSULATION

WATERPROCF FOUNDATION WALLS AT EXCAVATED AREAS FROAF FOOTNG TO FINSHED GRADE
¥iTH TWWO COATS OF ASPHALT BASED WATERPROOFING COUPOUND FROVIDE DRAMAGE WAT AND
TE£ INTQ FOUNDAT:ION DRANS

ROOFING SHALL BE 240 LE. (WA COUPOSITION SHNGLES ISTALLED OVER 3018 ROOF FEET
OH RCOF SHEATHNG WM SLOPE, FASTERERS, UNDER LAYRIENT, AND EXPOSURE ACTORDHG
TOMANFACTURERS RECOVMENDATIONS.

FROVDE FLASHNG AND SHEET NETAL REQURED TO PREVENT PENETRATION OF WATER THROUGH
THE EXTERAOR SHELL OF THE BULD®G M ADDITION TO COMPLY NG WITH GOVERNNG CODES,
COMPLY WiTH PERTIENT RECOYWERDATIONS CONTAMED M THE CURRENT EQVTION OF
"ARCHTECTURAL SHEET METAL LANUAL® PUBEESHED BY SMCHA ALL IRCM SHEET METAL FLASH MG
SHALL BE HOT-DPPED GALVAKZED COMP| YNNG WITH ASTIA A53,

FROVIDE GUTTERS AND DOYYyRSPOUTS TO FROVIDE POSITIVE ROOF AND SITE DRANAGE.

FROVIDE ATTIC AXD ROOF VENTILATION AS REQURED BY GOVERKNG CODES AND AS SHOMN O
THE DRAVWNGS, PROVIDE APPROPRIATE SOFFIT AND ROOF VENTS.

SXVUGHTS SRALL BE SELECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND APFROVED BY THE OWWKER R4STALL
SXYLIGHTS ACCOADHG TO THE "M-UF!CTUREF!'S RECCAMELDATIONS

ISTALLWATER AND ICE BARRER (BITUTHENE ECAIALY O,ER ROOF SHEATHING AT ALL EAVES
ANDVALLEYS. PiSTALL PER CODE AND PER MAN U‘hCTUﬂ ERS RECOUWERDATIONS.

] DOOAS AND YHDOWNS

omm g0 me

EXTERIDR DOORS SHALL BE SELEGTED B THE OWHER

HOUSE-TO-GARAGE DOORS SHALL BE F;RE RATED DOOARS APPROYED BY GOVERNMG CODES, FACE
DESGH TOBE SELECTED BY THE OWMNER

MTEROR DOORS SHALL BE SELECTED BY THE CWMNER,

EXTERODR WHDCHS SHALL BE ALLAENUA OR VNI CLAD VOO0 WHOOWS MANUFACTURED
BY PELLA CORP.

GLATNG N ALL DOORS AND Wi DOWS BHALL COMPLY WITH GOVERK MG CODES.

WSTALL EGRESS WD USITS I ACCORDANCE WiTH GOVERNAMG CODES

DOOR AND WHNDON SZES INDICATED OR DRANTGS ARE AS FOLLGHS: 36780

REFRESENTS A DOOR OR WHDOW T44° WDE X 68" HGH JAME BEFTH TOBE CODRDNATED BY
THE CONTRACTOR

FaisH HARDWARE SHALL BE SELECTED BY THE CHYNER INSTALLHARDVARE M ACCORDANCE
WITH GOVERNHG CODES

FHiSEES

GY‘P:U’Q WALLBOARD, USLESS NOTED OTHERWASE, SHALL BE PROVDED AS FOLLOWS

EXTERIOR WALLS: DNE LAYER 12" REGULAR WALLBOARD T4 INTER IOR FACE.

IMTERIOR WALLS: ONE LAYER 172" REGUALAR WALLBCARD EACH FACE

CELIG. OKE LAYER 112" REGULAR WALLECHAL ON 13 WODD STRARPING AT 150 C

GARAGEHOUSE COULICH WALLS / CELINGS: ONE LAYER 59" TIPE “A" (RRE RATED)

WALLBOARD EACH FACE

ATAHHTEALLY RESIDERCES (2 OR $A0RE FAMILES) ALL WALL AND CELHNG BOWRD TO BE

D’«E LAYER 5% TYPE "A* (FRE RATED) WALLBOARD EACH FACE

FOSTUR E AND WAOLD RESISTANT WALLBOARD AT ALL WAL S AND CELRIGS
PRO‘- DE TYFE X N VUILTFAVLY RESDENWCES. PROVIEE CEMENT BGARD AS SUBSTRATE
FOX CERAMIC TILE.

FRUYIDE METAL CORNER BEAD ARD TRiM AT ALL LOCATICONS RECCHYERDEDEY THE

GYPSUY VWALLBOARD MANUFACTURER.

TAPE, FLOAT, AMD SAND JOMTS AND FASTENERS OF GYPSUM WALLEOARD WITH THREE COATS OF

JOMT COUMPOUNKD AS REQURED TO OBTAN A UN:FORMLY SWODTH SURFACE.

FROSHES SHALL BE SELECTED BY THE DWHER

® N mwN-
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PLUMENG, VECHARNCAL AND £LECTRICAL PFOR MATION AND LAYDUTS SHOWH ON THE DRAVWNGS
5 SCHEVATIC o DESKEN, AND SHALL BE REVEWED BY SUB-COMTRACTORS, SUFFLIERS, AKD
BLELDMNG OFFICIALE FOR COMPUERNG £ ViITH GOYERKMNG CODES AND GOOD COAMUION

CORSTRUCTION FRACTICES THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFED BY THE mm'ﬂ}?oﬂl‘d 7

PLUMBNG, MECHANCAL AND ELECTRCAL EQUPMENT SHALYL BE SELECTED BY THE CWKER
DESIGN AND BSTALLATION OF PLLMBHS, WECHANCAL, AND ELECTACAL EQUFMENT SHALL SE
RESPONSB.LITY OF THE ARPROPRIATE UCENSED CONTRACTORS AND SUBCONTRACTORS DESGMH
SHALL BE SURMTTED FOR CVWRER'S REVEW FRIOR TO DR DER G AND INSTALLATION OF

SERVICE PANELS SHALL BE SELECTED BY THE ELECTRCAL SUB-CONTRACTOR

ALLOUTDOOR, BATH, AKTI GARAGE AMD SPAWALL RECEPTAGLES SHM.L BE PRO‘«‘\UED WTH

DRYER AND RANGE HOCD VENTS SHALL EF EXTENDED TO THE EXTEF'O‘!
PROVDE FLUVENRS VEMTS I ACCORDANCE WITH GOYERWNG CODES. N&AIFE NULBER AND
PACT,

METALL TYPE ARG KUVBER OF SLAOKE DETECTORS M ACCORDANCE WiTH GOVERNAS CODES &
RED AND IWNTERCORNNECTED S%OKE AND CO DETECTORS VITH RATTERY

WENTS & AS DRECTED BY THE LOCAL BUH DNG DEPT,
CONWECT WATER, GAS, AND ELECTRIC SERVICES i ACCORDAKCE WiTH GOVERNNG CODES
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM TO BE BESGHEULD BY ELECTRICAL COMFRACTOR ALL ELECTRICAL
CALCULATIONS ANDWRE SZE TO BE PROVDED BY A LLENSED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
CONTRACTOR TOVERFY LOCATION, FIKTURE TYPES AND EQUPNENT WITH OWHNER PRICR TO
PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION PRCAVDE POWER FOR ALL APPLIANCES. LOCATE NEW ELECTRIGAL
DEVICES PER KEC REQUAREVENTS & ONWHER'S REQUREVENTS RECORNECT EXSTING FIXTURES
HEVE BAITCH LOCATIONS AS REQURED M THE FELD. PROVIDE DMUERS AS DRECTED BY CRANER
3 HOT SHOWH SYSTEW TO BE
CESIGHBLLD CONTALT Ou\NER FOR LOCATICNS OF ALL LCRY VOLTAGE WM.

CONTRACTOR. HECHANCAL SYSTEM
BE MSTALLED BY A LICEWSED NECRANICAL CONTRACTOR VERFY EQUPMENT TVPE WITH OWNER

PLUMENG SYSTEU TO BE DESIGHEULD BY PLUVENG CONTRACTOR PLURBANG SYSTEM TO BE
ALL EXGETANG HTLITES AND CFY SERVICES ARE TO BE MANTANED, KEPT 8 SERVICE, AND

10 PLUNMESG MECHANCAL AND ELECTRACAL
A

DECREPANCES PROR TO CONSTRUCTION.
¢
THE

EQUFILENT.
E ALL ARG EQUAPVENT SHALL EE INORHIDUALLY SIWTTEHED.
i GROUNDFALLT CRCUIT PROTECTION ACCORDANCE VWTH GOVERKH
"

LOCATE FOR NAAL VISUAL
' UL2A7 PROVDE RARDW

BACKLF FER CODE REQLU!
X
TO

A%, CATY, TELEPHONE AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE

L MECHANWCAL SYSTEW TO BE DESGNBULD BY MECHANCAL
e PROCR TO PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION
M IMSTALLED Bf A BCENSED PLUYE™GQ CONTRAGTOR.
o PROTECTED AGANST DAVAGE DURNG CONSTRUCTICH

UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED, ELECTRICAL CONDUITS, PLUMENG LIVES, ETC. SHALL BE AU
CONCEALED AND FRAMMNG SHALL BE ADEQUATE SZ£ TO ACCOMPUSH RESULT WITHOUT CAUSING
ANTCHANGES I THE WALL PLANE.

15 MSCELLANEOUS

A

Ti?5 BET OF CONSTRUCTION DRANNGS IS INTENDED FOR DESIGH INTENT ORLY. ALTHOUGH MANY
JURISTRCTIONS WL ACCEPT THESE DRAVSNGS AS SUFFICENT FOR A CONSTRUSTION PERMIT.
THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT INTENDED, AND SHOULD KOT BE CONSTRUED, AS A COAPLETE SETOF
CONSTRUCTION DRAVWNGS, THESE DRANNGS WiLL HAVE TO BE ADAFTED TO MEET LOCAL ZOAMNG
ANDOR SITE CONDITIONS AND ADDITIONEL DETALIMNG WL KEED TO BE COWPLETED O SITE BY
THE BAMLDER
F'\STA!.L FPREFAERICATED RREPLALE U215 AS SHOWH OH DRAWNGS.
FREPLACE UNITS SRALL BE "HEAT-H-GLO" OR AS APPROYVED BY OWWNER
2 CONTRACTCA SHALL BE RESPONSBLE FOR PROPER INSTALLATION AS RECOMUERDED B¢
THE UASUFACTURER AND AS REQURED B GOVERNNG CODES, tNCLUDSKE RANTEL AND
HEARTH DESIGH AND LOCATION.
A HEARTH SHALL BE OF NON-CCVBUSTBLE WATERIAL
ROOH SZES SHONWH ON THE PLANS INDWCATE ROOU DRENSIONS PRIOR TO IWSTALLATION OF
GYPEUN WALL BOARD GYPSUM Watl BOARD THICKANESS WST BE SUBTRAGTED FROU ROOY
SZES WOCATED FOR ACTUAL ROCA! DMRERSIONS AND ARE SUBIEGT TO CHANGE

12 sysWTTALS

A

SUBIAT ROOF TRUSS ANDHOR RAFTER LAYOUT PLAN AS COMPLETED BY THE MARUFACTURER FOR
REVEW PRIOR TO ORDERNG ROOF TRUSSES ANDOR RODF LUMEER PACKAGE ALLCKY ARCHITECT
FIVE BUSHESS DAYS FOR COMPLETE REVEW,

SUBAT FLODR TRUSS LAYOUTS SHOWNG BEAM LOCATIONS, JOIST LAYDUT, LOCATIONS OF
CONTHUQUS DUCT CHASES, AND BAXUMA DUCT SE M EACH CHASE. ALLOW ARCHITECT FRE
BUSNESS DAYS FOR COMPLETE REVEW

ARCHITECT WL HOT BE RESPOMSELE FOR ANY ERRDRS IN THE ROOF ANDWOR FLOOR FRAMNG
WITHOUT THE OFPORTUNITY TQ REYEVW THE ROOF ANDCR FLOOR FRAMMNG LAYOUTS FRAMNG
LAYQUTS, MEMETR SZES, AND FLCOR ROODF FENETRATIONS INDWCATED ON THE DRANTNGS ARE
FOR DESGN INTENT ALY, FMAL LAYOUTS SHALL EE THE RESPONSBAITY OF ELWLDER

HEADER SCHEDULE  [S3CER HELDER SPANS A3
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FRE AND LFE SAFETY LEGERD
SYMEOL
e i | 7 HOUR CONSTRUCTION

£ BT

/—® KUVEER OF OCCUPANTS EGRESSNG &

D000 QCCe

david sisson architecture pc
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3

2
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s3%

2 E H

CODE REVEY 3

USES R2 (RESDENTIAL 3UNITS) £ :' ;
g4

TYPEOF CONSTRUCTION TYPE 52 PER TABLE 601

HLLOWED 2D FEET /2 STORY / 7000 SF8TORY + PER TASLE
S04 3N04 4T06 2
ACTUAL: APPROX 3F -2 FEETY 725 BYORY) 2573 8F MAX FER STORY

),
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A B c D

o
KEYED NOTES o
<
DEMOLITION LEGEND  DEMOLITION PLANS GENERAL NOTES: i}
1 REWCNE DDOR 3 5
- 1. COORDNATE DMENSIONS OF ALL DEOLIMON WITH REGUREUENTS OF NEW CONSTRUCTION. REFER TO 2 REMOVE WALL AS REQURED FOR EW WORK bt 3
4 PARTITIONS, DOOKS AND PROPOSED FLANS FOR WEW CONSTRUCTICH WHCH REQURES THS DEWOLITION. DEMOLIMON CONTRACTOR 3 REMOVEWALL ] ]
4 UL, mEwSTOBE REVOVED SHALL B FULLY AVWARE OF ALL NEWY CONSTRUCTION AND DETALS PRIOR TO DEMGLITION & HEWOVE RMUTG @ =
" el - %
2 SYABLEE #ND PROTECT ALL AREAS ADMCENT TO AREAS OF DEWOLMON VERFY FRIOR TO GEVOUTION @ -
THAT WALLS AND SLABS ASE HOT LOAD BEARKG. 'g g
| PISTHGDOGR 3 PROTECT M PLACE ALE FICTURES AND SURFACES SCHEDULED TOREMAN = g
"] WON CF ALL FY i &
i EXSTNG PAR 3 4 REVIEWY DBPOSITH EMS TO BE REVOVED WITH THE DWHER e . g
4 PROCEED VilTH CAUTION I REVOVING WALLS ANG ERCLOSURES. OFEN HILES CAREFULLY TGO =] g £
EVESTIGATE THE PRESENCE OF MAKGR HVAG ELECTRICAL OR PLUMENG SYSTEMS I A CONPLIGT I8 w E
IDENTFED, CONTACT ARCHITECT PRIOR TC CONTIHUMNG WORK. 0 = E
-
€ DEMOLUITION FLANS AND SPECFICATIONS DO ROT ALY REPRESENT ALL DEWOLITION WORK REQURED TO @ “ 5 % 3
MHSTALL KEWVHORK M ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUVENTS. ELT ARE MTENDED TO SERVE o E¥S&
AS GENERAL DEMOUTION GU DELRES @ —~ £ E’ ;
B4
7. ALL WORK INIRCATED \WITH DASHED LINES ARE TO BE REVWIVED UNLESS OTHERWASE NOTED @ % 5
8. ALEWORK IND:CATED WITH SOUDLINES ARE TO REVAN UNLESS OTHERWGE MOTED =
8. WHERE TEWS ARE REMOVED, PATCH SURFACES TO MATCH ADMACENT SURFACES TO OR TO RECENVE KEW
FINSHES WHERE SCHECAULED. PATCHMG OF KEW OR EXSTING SURFACES SHALL EXTERD TO THE NEAREST
HATURAL EREAX OR TERWNATION FOR A CLEAN, HATURAL UNBLEWSHED APPEARANCE AT THE ERDIOF
CONSTRUCTION
10 REWGVE OR REFLACE EXGTMNG WALLS ANG CEILINGS LOCATED M URALTERED AREAS TO COMPETE ALL r
KEW VWORK, WHETHER SHOMN O THE DRANNGS OR KOT. COORDMNATE ALL WORK VWITH OTHER TRADES.
11 REVOLVE OR RELOCATE ANY ELECTRICAL DEVICES, PLUMAMNG AND MECHANCAL EQUPVENT 4S5 REGURED .
TO DO NEW WORK aet
{~1
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BEDROOM

KITCHEN

cLo
i)
%
B
N &
LIVIRG ROOM BEDROGH
CERavS
| XN
CLO
- ‘/l
@ ~

BEDRCOM

FLOOR PLAN - 1STFL

LIVING ROOM

FLOOR PLAN - 2ND FL

BEDROOM

BEDROOM

BEDROOM

cLo i

Cc
KEYED NOTES

1 TEVPERED GLASS AT THIS WIkDOW

2 AZH PONT WALL

NOTE: REMOVE ANY ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS AND
REPLACE WATH 578" TYPE X GYPSUM BCARD

HNOTE: DEMC WOOD WALLS AND REPLACE WITH
TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD @ STAIRWELLS

DINING ROOI

cLo

o
m
(=]
]
=

20 -1

S N

&2, FLOOR PLAN - 3RD FL.

)
o 1147 = g0

144" = 10"

14" = 10

PLAN LEGEND

I‘ | EXISTING DOOR

ey ENISTING PARTTON

Jlm A ’

o FULL HEGHT PARTITION

=2 PARTAL HEIGHT PARTITION
— — == == BEAYMONERHEAD

DAMENSON TO THE FACE
OF FRAVG OR MASONRY
AT NEW CORSTRUCTION,
TP,

DeMERSION TO THE FACE
OF FINGEH AT EXGTiG
CONSTRUCTICN

DUENSION TO THE FACE
OF FNSH

COLUMAR LOCATION

CARBCH UCHONDE
DETECTOH - HARDWRED
AND INTERCONNECTED

SWAOKE DETECTOR -
HARDVYRED AND
MTERCORKECTED

HEAT DETECTOR -
HARDAWRED AND
WNTERCONMECTED

FRE RATEQ DOOH
S 12N VW CLOSER

O ® ®= | T

GENERAL NOTES

LVERFY ALL DAMENSIONS IN THE RELD. DO KOT SCALE
DRANNGS

2ALL NTERIOR VIALLS 2X4 AT 15" O C UNLESS KOTED
OTHERWNSE. PROYDE DOUBLE TOP FLATES SEF
BMAOQ

3 ALL DOOR JAMES 4* OFF WALL UNLESS KNOTED
OTHERWSE

4 CENTER DOORS I WALL UNLESS KOTED OTHERMSE

5 PROVIDE HARDWRELD AND IWNTERCONNECTED SUQRE
AKD CO DETECTOAS WITH BATTERY BACKUR PER CODE
REQIEREMENTS & AS DRECTED 8Y THE LOCAL
BULDNG DEPT.

B PROTECT M PLACE ALL EXSTHG FIKTURES AND
SURFACES SCHEDULED TO RERAN

T.PATCH AND REFPAR EXGTG WALLS LOCATED P4
UNALTERED AREAS AFFECTED Bt ALL NEVY VWORA,
WHETHER SHOMN ON THE DRAVNGS OR HOT,

8 PATCH, PANT AND REFNGBH ALL EXSTANG WALLS,
FLOORS, CELGS & TR THROUGHOUT REFLACE
MATERIALS M-MYNDAWHEH DAMAGED PAST POMT OF
REPAT

8 PLANS DO KOT FULLY REPRESEHT ALL WEVY VWORK
THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMUIE NTS ARE NTENDED TO TO
SERVE AS GENERAL GUDELINES

1O DAERSIONS EHOWN ARE FROM FACE OF STUDOR
FACE OF EXSTING COMSTRUCTION UNLESS KOTED
OTHERWEE.

§1 PROVIDE ELECTRICAL PER STATE ELECTRCAL CODE
REQU-REMENTS. PROJIDE POVWER FOR ALL
AFPLAKCES. LOCATE #EWY ELECTRCAL DEVICES PER
KEC REQUEAEIMENTS & CRWWHER'S REQUREMENTS.

12 PROVDE PLUMEBNG PER STATE PLUVEHNG CODE
REQUREMENTS

15 RVAC SYSTEW TO BE DESIGH BULD, PROWDE FER
STATE CODE REQU-REMENTS

14 PROVDE SOUD WOOD BLOC KNG AS REQUAED.

15 FROVDE RRE EXTINGUSHERS PER CODE AND FER
REQU-REMENTS OF THE BULDNG OFFICAAL

16 INSTALL BATT S ULATIOHN FULL DEPTH AT ALL
LXPOSED STUD CAVITIES (CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM
AT ATTIC ROOF CAVITES)

TTLOVER ALLWIALLS AND CERINGS W12 THCK
GVFSUU BOARD UNLERS KOTED OTHERWSE

18 PROVIDE OISTURE AND MOLD RESSTANT GYRSUM
BOARD AT BATHROCAFS USLESS NOTED OTHERWXRE

8 ALL APPLIAKCES PROVDE D BY OWNE R, NSTALLED
BY CONTRACYOR

FQRECONNECT EXIS TG FIKTURES TO NEW SWWITCH
LOCATIONS AS REQURED M THE FELD.

21 PROVIDE DMUERS AS DRECTED BY OWhER

22 AN, CATY, TELEPHONE AND OTHER LOWY VOLTAGE
WR MG NOT SEOMN STSTEM TO BE DESIGRBULD.
CONTACT CRAIER FOR LOCATIONS OF ALL LOW
VOLTAGE WRING.
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